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A.7 Field Strength of Spurious Radiation 
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WCDMA 

1 WCDMA Band 5 

1.1 WCDMA Band 5 Low Channel 

RSE-H&H WCDMA Band 5 CH4132 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

824.721 -41.78 6.91 -13.0 28.78 166.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

870.020 -32.85 6.39 -13.0 19.85 128.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1652.200 -38.96 -3.66 -13.0 25.96 107.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

3305.250 -47.42 6.53 -13.0 34.42 363.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7414.250 -37.53 18.14 -13.0 24.53 144.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

9317.100 -35.73 19.57 -13.0 22.73 71.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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RSE-V&H WCDMA Band 5 CH4132 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

824.866 -50.65 6.92 -13.0 37.65 22.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

872.396 -36.85 6.42 -13.0 23.85 101.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1652.100 -46.97 -3.66 -13.0 33.97 258.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

2482.400 -48.14 1.21 -13.0 35.14 245.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

3486.500 -46.03 7.46 -13.0 33.03 62.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

4137.500 -44.49 9.45 -13.0 31.49 128.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 
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1.2 WCDMA Band 5 Middle Channel 

RSE-H&H WCDMA Band 5 CH4182 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

835.924 -43.75 7.12 -13.0 30.75 156.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

880.156 -34.84 6.63 -13.0 21.84 114.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1675.800 -40.62 -3.64 -13.0 27.62 112.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2513.600 -50.61 1.26 -13.0 37.61 100.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7998.750 -37.27 18.91 -13.0 24.27 330.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

8690.400 -35.90 19.13 -13.0 22.90 2.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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RSE-V&H WCDMA Band 5 CH4182 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

835.924 -55.38 7.12 -13.0 42.38 22.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

882.969 -35.64 6.88 -13.0 22.64 168.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1676.100 -44.46 -3.65 -13.0 31.46 144.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

2513.500 -49.89 1.26 -13.0 36.89 238.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

3526.250 -47.02 6.67 -13.0 34.02 60.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

8857.700 -35.79 20.27 -13.0 22.79 89.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 
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1.3 WCDMA Band 5 High Channel 

RSE-H&H WCDMA Band 5 CH4233 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

848.486 -30.85 7.31 -13.0 17.85 156.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

889.953 -34.48 7.03 -13.0 21.48 122.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1691.500 -41.32 -3.56 -13.0 28.32 113.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2537.000 -47.07 1.34 -13.0 34.07 214.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

3387.000 -46.50 6.71 -13.0 33.50 228.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

8848.600 -35.71 20.34 -13.0 22.71 69.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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RSE-V&H WCDMA Band 5 CH4233 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

848.534 -42.67 7.31 -13.0 29.67 27.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

891.554 -36.47 6.96 -13.0 23.47 189.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1696.900 -43.90 -3.66 -13.0 30.90 202.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

2536.800 -45.94 1.34 -13.0 32.94 71.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

3387.000 -44.22 6.71 -13.0 31.22 62.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

8834.500 -36.22 20.11 -13.0 23.22 70.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

  



 

 

Document No: BL-SZ2310721  Page 8 of 24 

 

 

LTE 

2 LTE Band 5 

2.1 LTE Band 5 BW1.4, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 5 BW1.4 CH20525 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

836.022 -35.90 7.12 -13.0 22.90 148.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

881.999 -35.39 6.77 -13.0 22.39 119.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1673.000 -39.79 -3.67 -13.0 26.79 110.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

3844.000 -47.21 9.34 -13.0 34.21 83.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

5608.000 -40.71 13.78 -13.0 27.71 116.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7920.750 -36.78 18.25 -13.0 23.78 65.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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RSE-V&H LTE Band 5 BW1.4 CH20525 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

836.119 -45.90 7.12 -13.0 32.90 17.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

881.806 -38.16 6.76 -13.0 25.16 88.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1673.200 -42.43 -3.65 -13.0 29.43 72.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

2509.100 -45.20 1.52 -13.0 32.20 247.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

4180.750 -44.67 10.06 -13.0 31.67 1.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

8361.000 -34.77 16.38 -13.0 21.77 109.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 
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2.2 LTE Band 5 BW3, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 5 BW3 CH20525 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

835.197 -36.11 7.10 -13.0 23.11 152.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

880.981 -34.85 6.73 -13.0 21.85 127.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1671.400 -40.87 -3.75 -13.0 27.87 109.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2506.800 -48.45 1.73 -13.0 35.45 109.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

4176.750 -44.50 10.16 -13.0 31.50 251.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

8831.200 -36.46 20.05 -13.0 23.46 363.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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RSE-V&H LTE Band 5 BW3 CH20525 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

835.197 -46.21 7.10 -13.0 33.21 15.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

881.660 -36.10 6.75 -13.0 23.10 134.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1671.400 -41.55 -3.75 -13.0 28.55 136.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

2506.700 -47.86 1.72 -13.0 34.86 116.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

6684.250 -37.09 16.99 -13.0 24.09 99.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

8856.200 -36.16 20.28 -13.0 23.16 294.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 
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2.3 LTE Band 5 BW5, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 5 BW5 CH20525 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

834.324 -38.21 7.09 -13.0 25.21 142.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

880.836 -33.51 6.73 -13.0 20.51 118.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1669.700 -39.78 -3.81 -13.0 26.78 291.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2503.900 -44.32 1.99 -13.0 31.32 103.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

6684.000 -37.44 16.99 -13.0 24.44 136.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

8850.400 -35.38 20.36 -13.0 22.38 40.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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RSE-V&H LTE Band 5 BW5 CH20525 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

834.372 -47.50 7.09 -13.0 34.50 20.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

883.600 -36.44 6.97 -13.0 23.44 303.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1669.700 -41.99 -3.81 -13.0 28.99 160.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

2503.800 -43.88 2.00 -13.0 30.88 34.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

6691.500 -38.61 17.03 -13.0 25.61 133.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

8888.600 -36.89 19.89 -13.0 23.89 17.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 
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2.4 LTE Band 5 BW10, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 5 BW10 CH20525 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

832.190 -35.88 7.05 -13.0 22.88 151.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

884.812 -36.49 7.08 -13.0 23.49 118.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1665.000 -38.77 -3.86 -13.0 25.77 292.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2497.200 -42.84 2.22 -13.0 29.84 204.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

3329.000 -44.83 6.93 -13.0 31.83 14.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7903.500 -37.43 17.91 -13.0 24.43 48.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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RSE-V&H LTE Band 5 BW10 CH20525 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

832.044 -45.55 7.05 -13.0 32.55 19.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

885.540 -37.02 7.13 -13.0 24.02 127.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1665.100 -42.41 -3.87 -13.0 29.41 338.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

2497.200 -41.13 2.22 -13.0 28.13 275.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

6692.000 -38.77 16.99 -13.0 25.77 14.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

8697.000 -36.27 19.33 -13.0 23.27 86.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 
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3 LTE Band 7 

3.1 LTE Band 7 BW5, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 7 BW5 CH21100 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

2533.400 -41.22 8.84 -25.0 16.22 202.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

2655.700 -31.33 8.47 -25.0 6.33 159.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

5066.500 -34.34 12.08 -25.0 9.34 331.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7599.250 -26.57 16.73 -25.0 1.57 3.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

7599.250* -39.186 16.73 -25.0 14.186 3.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

10132.037 -34.71 11.36 -25.0 9.71 88.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

17821.762 -42.70 12.61 -25.0 17.70 360.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

Note: The initial sweep time from 3GHz to 8GHz was previously set to 200ms, which 

wasinsufficient for RMS detection. When there arefrequency points out of standard or 

insufficient margin, the final scan time needsto be increased to determine its compliance.  
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RSE-V&H LTE Band 7 BW5 CH21100 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

2656.500 -43.75 8.44 -25.0 18.75 116.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

5066.000 -32.42 12.07 -25.0 7.42 30.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

7599.000 -22.10 16.70 -25.0 -2.90 334.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

7599.000* -36.471 16.70 -25.0 11.471 334.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

10132.037 -28.02 11.36 -25.0 3.02 240.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

12664.738 -37.82 14.42 -25.0 12.82 348.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

17956.950 -43.43 13.92 -25.0 18.43 11.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

Note: The initial sweep time from 3GHz to 8GHz was previously set to 200ms, which 

wasinsufficient for RMS detection. When there arefrequency points out of standard or 

insufficient margin, the final scan time needsto be increased to determine its compliance.  
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3.2 LTE Band 7 BW10, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 7 BW10 CH21100 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

2531.500 -30.93 8.85 -25.0 5.93 152.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

2653.600 -40.65 8.53 -25.0 15.65 152.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

5061.750 -32.20 12.06 -25.0 7.20 331.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7592.250 -23.84 16.68 -25.0 -1.16 6.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

7592.250* -34.899 16.68 -25.0 9.899 6.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

10123.250 -34.22 11.44 -25.0 9.22 26.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

13405.200 -41.38 16.90 -25.0 16.38 57.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

Note: The initial sweep time from 3GHz to 8GHz was previously set to 200ms, which 

wasinsufficient for RMS detection. When there arefrequency points out of standard or 

insufficient margin, the final scan time needsto be increased to determine its compliance.  
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RSE-V&H LTE Band 7 BW10 CH21100 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

2657.800 -44.07 8.47 -25.0 19.07 65.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

5061.750 -32.18 12.06 -25.0 7.18 15.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

7592.500 -20.47 16.64 -25.0 -4.53 3.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

7592.500* -29.112 16.64 -25.0 4.112 3.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

10123.013 -36.01 11.44 -25.0 11.01 11.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

13418.588 -40.81 16.60 -25.0 15.81 131.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

17986.613 -43.55 13.18 -25.0 18.55 317.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

Note: The initial sweep time from 3GHz to 8GHz was previously set to 200ms, which 

wasinsufficient for RMS detection. When there arefrequency points out of standard or 

insufficient margin, the final scan time needsto be increased to determine its compliance.  
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3.3 LTE Band 7 BW15, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 7 BW15 CH21100 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

2529.100 -25.32 8.85 -25.0 0.32 147.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

2652.300 -40.35 8.65 -25.0 15.35 153.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

5057.250 -32.79 12.00 -25.0 7.79 346.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7585.500 -28.11 16.72 -25.0 3.11 360.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

10113.988 -37.74 11.53 -25.0 12.74 156.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

13401.787 -41.47 16.97 -25.0 16.47 42.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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RSE-V&H LTE Band 7 BW15 CH21100 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

2529.300 -37.70 8.85 -25.0 12.70 109.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

2651.100 -43.91 8.70 -25.0 18.91 109.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

5057.250 -31.32 12.00 -25.0 6.32 25.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

7585.500 -21.72 16.72 -25.0 -3.28 0.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

7585.500* -29.550 16.72 -25.0 4.55 0.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

10113.988 -28.59 11.53 -25.0 3.59 210.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

12642.175 -37.98 14.26 -25.0 12.98 347.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

Note: The initial sweep time from 3GHz to 8GHz was previously set to 200ms, which 

wasinsufficient for RMS detection. When there arefrequency points out of standard or 

insufficient margin, the final scan time needsto be increased to determine its compliance.  
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3.4 LTE Band 7 BW20, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 7 BW20 CH21100 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

2527.000 -32.15 8.86 -25.0 7.15 152.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

2649.700 -40.07 8.78 -25.0 15.07 90.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

5052.750 -32.44 12.03 -25.0 7.44 336.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7579.000 -27.75 16.95 -25.0 2.75 7.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

7579.000* -33.458 16.95 -25.0 8.458 7.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

10105.201 -35.65 11.61 -25.0 10.65 169.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

17820.449 -44.25 12.64 -25.0 19.25 27.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

Note: The initial sweep time from 3GHz to 8GHz was previously set to 200ms, which 

wasinsufficient for RMS detection. When there arefrequency points out of standard or 

insufficient margin, the final scan time needsto be increased to determine its compliance.  
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RSE-V&H LTE Band 7 BW20 CH21100 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

2527.500 -43.11 8.86 -25.0 18.11 94.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

2647.500 -43.90 8.67 -25.0 18.90 125.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

5052.750 -31.92 12.03 -25.0 6.92 225.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

7578.750 -22.39 16.96 -25.0 -2.61 149.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

7578.750* -31.343 16.96 -25.0 6.343 149.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

10104.963 -30.25 11.61 -25.0 5.25 185.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

12631.250 -37.77 14.24 -25.0 12.77 334.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

Note: The initial sweep time from 3GHz to 8GHz was previously set to 200ms, which 

wasinsufficient for RMS detection. When there arefrequency points out of standard or 

insufficient margin, the final scan time needsto be increased to determine its compliance. 
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